YEAR 2015 PIPELINE DIVISION
HEARING SCHEDULE

	HEARING DATES

Thursday, January 15

Thursday, February 19

Thursday, March 19

Thursday, April 16

Thursday, May 21

Thursday, June 18

Thursday, July 16

Thursday, August 20

Thursday, September 17

Thursday, October 15

Thursday, November 19

Thursday, December 17

	APPLICATION DEADLINE DATES

[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday, December 24, 2014*

Friday, January 30

Friday, February 27

Friday, March 27

Friday, May 1

Friday, May 29

Friday, June 26

Friday, July 31

Friday, August 28

Friday, September 25

Friday, October 30

Wednesday, November 25**




NOTE: 	These dates are the regularly scheduled “Hearing Dates” for the Pipeline Division with the “Application Deadline Dates” corresponding to twenty (20) days prior to the hearing date. However, there may be occasions where “SPECIAL” Pipeline Division Hearings need to be conducted on different dates than those listed above. 

*The Application Deadline Date for the January 15, 2015 hearing will be Wednesday, December 24, 2014 due to Christmas Holidays.
**The Application Deadline Date for the December 17 hearing will be Wednesday, November 25 due to Thanksgiving Holidays.

